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Americans are becoming less negative about the direction of the country and its leadership.

Republicans no longer has the advantage in voter enthusiasm, with 49% of Republicans rating their
interest in the election as a 10 (out of 10) compared to only 48% of Democrats. Independent “10”
interest fell slightly to 37%.

The generic ballot was D+0.8 in August and is now even. Independents still favor the Republican
(R+5). The Republican is now losing women by 4% compared to 7% in August.

A check-and-balance Republican on Biden pulls ahead by 5% with the most significant swings
coming among Independents, lower-educated voters, and middle-income earners.

President Biden is now only barely underwater (-2% net fav), a significant improvement in the past
month (-8% in August, -12% in July).

Voters overwhelmingly prefer Main Street to Wall Street with voters having a 47% favorable opinion of
corporations and 85% favorable opinion of small business.

Inflation remains the overwhelming top issue and grew slightly followed by illegal immigration and
abortion. Republicans and Independents are most concerned about inflation followed by illegal
immigration. Democrats are most concerned about inflation followed by abortion.

Engagement in this cycle because of the Dobbs decision is trending upward especially with women
under age 35 and college-educated voters — two groups not favorable to Republicans.

Economic confidence continues to improve thought it is still very bad overall. Democrats and
seniors are more optimistic than in August. Personal financial outlook has also shifted in a positive
trend among these same more Democratic groups.

A majority of Republicans and Independents want corporations to ignore political debate.

Democrats and voters under 50 want corporations to take a stand on political issues. The same groups
believe companies should or should not be involved in social issues, with Democrats showing the most
support for companies and social issues. CYGNAL



| Republicans no longer hold the enthusiasm gap on
Democrats
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Compared to prior elections, how enthusiastic or not are you to vote this November with 10 being incredibly enthusiastic and 1 being
not enthusiastic at all?
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| Trend: Enthusiasm
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| Pessimism continues to ease, fueled by more optimism
among Democrats since August
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Direction of Country
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Generic ballot still a toss up as political environment post-

Dobbs settles
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| GOP sees correction to pre-Dobbs margin with women
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| GOP holds steady with Independents; college-educated
voters continue to more toward Democrats
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| Generic Ballot Change: August to September 2022
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Biden is nearing an even image after +6 net image shift from
August; image remains very unfavorable with Independents
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



I Trend: Joe Biden Image Trend
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| Trump image is now positive; fostered by double-digit positive
swings among college-educated and upper-income voters
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump? @ CYGNAL



I Trend: Donald Trump Image
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| Large corporations viewed favorably by plurality; favorable
among GOP and Dems; unfav among Independents
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Corporations? @ CYGNAL



| Small businesses are beloved by everyone
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Inflation remains the dominant issue of the midterm elections
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Top Priority Change: August to September 2022
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| The motive generic ballot remains in favor of Republicans;
Independents, lower-education, and mid-income continue
to shift to GOP
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Thinking about the race for Congress, which one of the following candidates would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



| Contrast Ballot Trend
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| Economic confidence ticks upward but remains deeply
pessimistic o
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Do you believe the economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?



| Economic Confidence Trend
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I Personal financial outlook has become more optimistic;
biggest shift comes in the Southwest and West
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Somewhat optimistic ....!!.....
Somewhat pessimistic ..... 18% .....

Very pessimistic 15% 22% 21% 21% 12% 17% 18% 21%

13% 15% 14% 12% 6% 21%

21% 18% 47%

8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%

18% 20%

1 10% 7%

Unsure 10% 9% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%

How optimistic or pessimistic are you about your personal financial outlook for the next few months?

@) CYGNAL



| Trend: Personal Econ Outlook
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| Key Democratic groups, such as women <35 and and college-
educated voters more motivated by Dobbs since August

53.7%

31.6%

9.5%
5.3%
More engaged Less engaged Made no Unsure
difference
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»\‘b N @D Q a> o oo & L L 6@ PRI SZ - s RN ite Yo NI P
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74% 71%

WIICRTGEERMIGEN 61% |56% 52% | 53%66% | 65% 52% |53% |55% |48% |57% 55% 73% 78% 60%53% 51% 60%

10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 6%

s 20 A o5 5 o (D

24% 22% 21% 22% 23% 21% 22% 16% 19%

Less engaged Total 17% 11% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11%

v s 0 0 10 T 21 20 2 57 64 2 305 N
21% 17%- 19% 16% 24% 21% 23% 21% 19% 20% 24% 22% 19%
5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8%

Somewhat more engaged

5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3%

Somewhat less engaged 12% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6%

3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%

39 1 R 304 5 e o R 1 20 3 o1 ]

4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 7% 8% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3%

Much less engaged 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Made no difference 16%

Unsure 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6%

Earlier this year, abortion was not a major focus of the election. Then the U.S. Supreme Court overturned Roe v Wade with the
Dobbs decision. Did the Dobbs decision make you more engaged, less engaged, or make no difference on your election @ CYGNAL

engagement this year?



| Trend: Dobbs Impact
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Majority of Republicans and Independents want companies to
ignore politics; Democrats and voters <50 want involvement

Companies should take an active 35.4%
stand for issues, diversity, and equality e

Companies should ignore the political 42.0%
debate and focus on their business e

Companies should take an active 13.6%
stand against woke culture o7

Unsure 9.0%
N N X O X 0.\\0 o > > > X '&&QQJ Qe o ©"  x ©  x
rb@ro Z T N EE & F SN e & x W F Y E
*\%n,@é» FFTIFSSFS T ERFEILE LT g @
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Companies should take an active stand for
issues, diversity, and equality

47% | 41%  37% 44% | 43%

Companies should ignore the political debate 51% | 54%| 40%| 47% | 37% 45% | 41%) 52% 53%|51% |43% 43%) 38%
and focus on their business

Companies should take an active stand against

woke culture 12% 14% 9% 9% 20% 17% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 18% 11% 10% 21% 8% 8% 15% 13% 12% 13% 17% 18% 19% 13% 3%

Unsure 10% 12% 12% 11% 4% 4% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 12%

What role do you believe corporations should play in the political debate? @ CYGNAL



| Age and ideology play heavily into whether a voter believes
corporations should take social stances or not

46.1%
41.5%

12.4%
12.4%
Yes No Unsure
X
& 5 N SR ) NS > X
o o} > @Q N fz?\ s"? \\cgo é 0(@ & N ° \\Qq s@q . \cb,‘b x \(b% &
@ S F R HE S EFTITETS T T LSS
SRS R R R R R R - M M R RS R RS S R A S A O R v

NCERIIEIM 59% |48% 67% 64%
s 5 o o

Definitely yes . 24% 17% 14% .
Probably yes . 24% - 21% 18% 22% H 24% 26% 24% 26% 20% 20% . 20% 18% !. 24% 24%

Probably no 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 12% 18% 19% 18% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 19% 12% 23% 18% 20% 12% 16% 18% 17% 19% 14% 19% 18% 11% 16%

Definitelyno 9% 17% 24%. 12% 16% .. 20% 25% 22% 26% 25% !. 10% .. 18% 10% 24% 25% 20% .25% . 7% 19%

Unsure 15% 17% 17% 15% 6% 8% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 15% 11% 8% 16% 16% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 12%

15% 21%

8%

2%

What role do you believe corporations should take a stance on social issues, even if it does not affect their business or industry? @ CYGNAL



| Voters identifying as Independents increased since August
as Dems and GOP shrunk in registration

(o)
39.2% 40.8%
I I -
Republican Democrat Independent Other Unsure

Republican . Z 2 49% | 52%

Democrat 57% | 56% 25% 48%

Independent | 19% 15% 16% | 13% 13% 16% | 22% 20% | 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 20% 13% [ 27% 1% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16%

Other 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Unsure 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

How are you registered to vote? You may consider yourself of a different party, but what does your voter registration card show? If CYGNAL
you live in a state without partisan registration, what party do you most align with?



Majority of Dems identify as progressive; voters 50-64 say
populist; plurality of GOP and Independents say neither

33.49% 35.5%
. 0

15.6% 15.5%

Populist Neither Progressive Unsure
- O X ,\\0
N X X NI N X
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6%

12%

13% 1% 9% 12%|21 0 8% 10%

Populist

Neither populist or progressive ‘ 41% 41%

Progressive 49% 65% | 43% 57% | 53%

Very populist 5% 4% 4% 6% 12% 10% 9% 11% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 12% 2% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 14% 7% 2%

Somewhat populist 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 1% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 11% 5% 8% 13% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 10% 13% 5% 4%

16% 18%- 18% 17% 1 1 \,".16% 18%- % 12%.18% 1% ... 17% = % 14% 10% ..
1% 9% 10% 6% 14% 3%! 3% 6%. 8% . 7% 13% 6% .. 12% 14% 12%.10% 4% . 14%

6 13% 13% 1 1% 14% 18% 14% 10% 10% 15% 10% 18%.10% 15%

Somewhat progressive

Very progressive

6% 11% 16% 14%

Unsure

Based on the follow options, which one would you say you more identify with... @ CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadables Democratic GOP
o o o
(22%) Base (43%) Base (35%)
( Vote Method ( Vote Method ( Vote Method
Vote in-person on Election Day 59% Vote in-person on Election Day 53% Vote in-person on Election Day 66%
Vote early in-person 17% Vote earlyin-person 17% Vote earlyin-person 16%
Vote absentee by mail 23% Vote absentee by mail 30% Vote absentee by mail 17%
1 1 |
Enthusiasm Enthusiasm Enthusiasm
1-3 17% 1-3
4-7 34% 4-7
8-9 23% 8-9
10 23% 10
Unsure | 3% Unsure [1%
1 1 !
US RD/WT US RD/WT US RD/WT
Rightdirection 28% Rightdirection 70% Rightdirection |1%
Wrongtrack 67% Wrongtrack 25% Wrongtrack 98%
Unsure 6% Unsure 5% Unsure 0%

GenericBallot- Congressional

GenericBallot- Congressional

Generic Ballot- Congressional

Republican candidate 52% Republican candidate |1% Republican candidate 99%
Democratic candidate 23% Democratic candidate 98% Democraticcandidate |1%
Unsure 25% Unsure 0% Unsure 1%
1 1 1
Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden
Favorable 33% Favorable 95% Favorable 1%
Unfavorable 62% Unfavorable 5% Unfavorable 98%
No opinion 5% No opinion 0% No opinion 0%
Neverheard of |0% | Neverheard of [0% . Neverheardof |0%

Image: Donald Trump

Image: Donald Tump

Image: Donald Tump

Favorable 50% Favorable 15% Favorable 89%
Unfavorable 45% Unfavorable Unfavorable 9%
No opinion 5% No opinion No opinion 1%

Neverheardof (0%

1
Neverheardof |1%

Neverheardof 0%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating
characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadables

(22%)

Democratic
Base (43%)

GOP

Base (35%)

Image: Corporations

Favorable 42%
Unfavorable 39%
No opinion 16%

Neverheard of 3%

Image: Corporations

Favorable 49%
Unfavorable 39%
No opinion 9%

Neverheard of |3%

Image: Corporations

Favorable -
Unfavorable 37%
No opinion 13%
Neverheardof 3%

Image: Small Businesses

Favorable 78%
Unfavorable 10%
No opinion 9%

Neverheardof 3%

Image: Small Businesses
Favorable I -
Unfavorable 5%

No opinion 6%

Neverheard of |1%

Favorable [
Unfavorable | 5%

No opinion 6%

Neverheardof |1%

Image: Small Businesses

Top Priority Top Priority Top Priority
Fighting inflation and rebuilding the... Fighting inflation and rebuilding the... 28% Fighting inflation and rebuilding the.. 51%
Securing our borders and stopping.. Securing our borders and stopping.. 2% Securing our borders and stopping... 29%
Addressing the abortion issue Addressing the abortion issue 19% Addressing the abortion issue 2%
Reducing crime and protecting pub.. Reducing crime and protecting pub.. 7% Reducing crime and protecting pub... 7%
Addressing climate change and.. Addressing climate change and... 14% Addressing climate change and.. 0%
Expanding access to affordable.. Expanding access to affordable.. 9% Expanding access to affordable.. 1%
Ensuring election integrity and... Ensuring election integrity and... 5% Ensuring election integrity and... I7%
Implementing gun control Implementing gun control 8% Implementing gun control 0%
Protecting publichealth againstthe.. Protecting public health againstthe.. 4% Protecting publichealth againstthe..  |0%
Strengthening our national defense Strengthening our national defense 1% Strengthening our national defense 2%
Unsure Unsure 3% Unsure 0%
1 1
ContrastBallot ContrastBallot ContrastBallot

ARepublican who will be a check-... 59% ARepublican who will be a check-.. 204 ARepublican who will be a check-... _gs%
ADemocratwho will support... 10% ADemocratwho will support... 96% ADemocratwho will support... 0%
Unsure 30% Unsure 2% ) Unsure 2% )

Economic Confidence Economic Confidence Economic Confidence
Getting better 14% Getting better 44% Getting better 1%
Staying aboutthe same 23% Staying aboutthe same 28% Staying aboutthe same |2%
Getting worse 59% Getting worse 23% Getting worse 97%
Undecided 4% Undecided 5% Undecided 0%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups

created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Persuadables
(22%)

Segmentation Analysis:

Democratic
Base (43%)

GOP
Base (35%)

Personal Econ Qutlook

Personal Econ Outlook

Personal Econ Outlook

Optimistic 45% Optimistic 70% Optimistic 19%
Pessimistic 44% Pessimistic 24% Pessimistic 76%
Unsure 11% | Unsure 6% | Unsure 5% ,
Dobbs Impact Dobbs Impad Dobbs Impad
More engaged 46% More engaged 78% More engaged 29%
Less engaged 18% Less engaged 7% Less engaged 8%
Made no difference 25% Made no difference 13% Made no difference 59%
Unsure 11% Unsure 3% Unsure 5%
1 1 1

CorpRole CorpRole CorpRole
Companies shouldtake an active.. 34% Companies shouldtake an active.. Companies shouldtake an active...
Companies shouldignore the polif.. 40% Companies shouldignore the polif.. 27% Companies shouldignore the polif..
Companies shouldtake an active.. 10% Companies shouldtake an active.. 10% Companies shouldtake an active..
Unsure 17% Unsure 7% Unsure

Corp Social Stances

Corp Social Stances

Corp Social Stances

Yes 45% Yes 69% Yes ‘ 19%
No 34% No 21% No 71%
Unsure 21% , Unsure | 10% Unsure | 10%
1 1
Gender Gender Gender
Female 60% Female 52% Female 46%
Male 4001? Male =4§% Male h.‘:d%
Age Range Age Range AgeRange

18-34 31% 18-34 22% 18-34 7%
35-49 27% 35-49 28% 35-49 16%
50-64 26% 50-64 24% 50-64 36%
65 orolder 16% 65 orolder 26% 65 orolder 41%

1 1 1

Partisanship by Registration Partisanship by Registration Partisanship by Registration

Republican 44% Republican 2% Republican 81%
Democrat 16% Democrat Democrat
Independent 32% Independent 11% Independent 14%
Other 4% Other 1% Other 2%
Unsure 4% Unsure 1% Unsure 1%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating
characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadables Democratic GOP
o o o
(22%) Base (43%) Base (35%)
Household Partisanship Household Partisanship Household Partisanship
AllRepublican All Republican AllRepublican
Mix of Republican and Independent Mix of Republican and Independent Mix of Republican and Independent
Mix of Republican and Democrat Mix of Republican and Democrat Mix of Republican and Democrat
AllIndependent All Independent All Independent
Mix of Republican, Democrat, and.. Mix of Republican, Democrat, and.. Mix of Republican, Democrat, and..
Mix of Democrat and Independent Mix of Democrat and Independent Mix of Democrat and Independent
All Demoarat All Democrat All Democrat
1
Ideology Ideology Ideology
Conservative 32% Conservative 15% Conservative 84%
Moderate 53% Moderate 32% Moderate 14%
Liberal 16% Liberal 54% Liberal 1%
1 1 1
PvsP PvsP PvsP
Populist 12% Populist 9% Populist 25%
Progressive 25% Progressive 59% Progressive 13%
Neither populist or progressive 43% Neither populist or progressive 21% Neither populist or progressive 42%
Unsure 19% Unsure 10% Unsure 20%
1 1 1
2020 Presidential Vote 2020 Presidential Vote 2020 Presidential Vote
Republican Donald Trump 53% Republican Donald Tump | 1% Republican Donald Trump 96%
DemocratJoe Biden 27% DemocratJoe Biden 96% DemocratJoe Biden 1%
Other 19% Other 2% Other 2%
1 1 1
Education Level Education Level Education Level
No degree 70% No degree 48% No degree 62%
College 30% College 52% College 138%
1 1 1
Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White 66% White 65% White 88%
Black or African-American 14% Black or African-American 23% Black or African-American 1%
Hispanicor Latino 9% Hispanicor Latino 6% Hispanicor Latino 6%
Asian-American or Pacific Islander 8% Asian-American or Pacific Islander 5% Asian-American or Pacificlslander  |2%
Other 2% Other 1% Other 3%
Unsure 1% Unsure 0% Unsure 0%
1 1 1

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.




Segmentation Analysis:

Persuadables

(22%)

Democratic
Base (43%)

GOP
Base (35%)

Religion Religion Religion
Mainline Protestant 14% Mainline Protestant 1 16% Mainline Protestant 20%
Evangelical or born-again Protestant 17% Evangelical or born-again Protestant 12% Evangelical or born-again Protestant 27%
Roman Catholic 19% Roman Catholic 23% Roman Catholic 19%
Atheist or Agnosiic 6% Atheist or Agnosiic . 14% Atheistor Agnosiic 4%
Unaffiliated or None 17% Unaffiliated or None 14% Unaffiliated or None 10%
Other 21% Other 19% Other 18%
Unsure 6% Unsure 2% Unsure 1%
1 1 1
Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 27% Rural 17% Rural 38%
Suburban 51% Suburban 50% Suburban 55%
Urban 23% Urban 33% Urban 8%
1

General Election Xof 4

General Election Xof 4

General Election Xof 4

<=2 of 4 41% <=2 of 4 20% <=2 of 4 17%
3ordof4 | 59%I 3ordof4 I80% 3ordof4 _83%
Region Region Region

Mid-Atlanic 3% Mid-Atlantic B79% Mid-Atlantc | 9%
Midwest 22% Midwest 20% Midwest 24%
Northeast 16% Northeast 21% Northeast 17%
South 16% South 12% South 18%
Southwest 18% Southwest 16% Southwest 16%
West 19% West 24% West 19%

1 1 1

Income from File Income from File Income from File

$0-549 52% $0-549 38% $0-549% 35%
$50k-$99% 25% $50k-$99% 25% $50k-$99% 38%
$100k+ 18% $100k+ 34% $100k+ 24%
Unknown J5% ; Unknown |3% Unknown |3%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Demographics

Sex Age Range Household Income

18- 34 18.5% <$50k 40.1%

35-49 23.6%
$50k-$99k 29.9%
50 -64 28.7%
51.5% 48.5%
Female Male 65 + 29.2% $100k+ 26.7%
Education Race Religion
White _73_2% Mainline Protestant
Evangelical
42.1% || haveatleast Black [ 13.2% 9
- o Roman Catholic
a College degree Hispanic l 6.7%
[ ] Atheist or Agnostic

. . o
Aslan-Amarican I4'5 % Unaffiliated or None

(o)
57.7% have no college degree Other IZ'O% Other

Partisanship Ideology Geo - Region
_ Very conservative _22.6% Mid-Atiantic [N 6.9%
Republican 2% vidwest | 22 0
Somewhat conservative 19.7% awes o
Northeast | NN 15.5°%
o M 9
oerccs. ||~ oerete 2 soutr | 5.2°%
Somewhat liberal 12.4% Southwest || NEGTNEGEGEGEGE ¢ 5%
0,

Independent 16.7% very liberal [ 14-0% west | > -

September 2022 Sample size: 5110 g CYGNAL



